
State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

FILER ID:  NC2014000024
CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

1.  Report Type 2.  Filing is being made on behalf of Independent Committee: Filing Office Use

Only

Use Earlier of Post

Mark or Hand 

Delivered Date

E-Filed on

7/15/16  10:41 amOriginal Report

NC2014000024 - 

Georgia Coalition for Job Creation, Inc.

3.  Identifying and Contact Information

(1)  Georgia Coalition for Job Creation, Inc.

         Full Name of Independent Committee

(3)  165 Courtland Street, Suite A-242   Atlanta, Ga  30303

          Mailing Address

(4)  (000) 000-0000

          Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)

(5)  Chairperson:  Shawn Still     Treasurer:  Robert F. Hatcher, Jr.

          Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee

(2)  07/14/2016

          Today's Date

4.  Period for which you are Reporting

June 30, 2016 Supplemental

Dec.  31, 2016 Final Report / Supplemental

Two Weeks prior to Election

One Month prior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)

Two Months prior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)

Independent Committee Filing Period

X

Election Date:  July 26, 2016

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and 

correct.  As per modifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separate notarized affidavit is no 

longer required.  See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011 FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary Report

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Cash AmountIn-Kind

Estimated Value

$332,670.17 

$0.00 

$135,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$135,000.00 

$467,670.17 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total contributions previously reported.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are 

listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

All loans received this reporting period.

Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.

Total amount of all separate contributions of $100.00 or less received in this reporting 

period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

"Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" 

Total contributions reported this reporting period.

(Line 3 + 3a + 3b +3c + 3d + 4)

Total contributions to date.

(Line 2 + 5)

EXPENDITURES MADE

2

3

3a

3b

4

5

6

1 I Have:

     The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:

3c

3d

Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.

Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.
$0.00 

$0.00 

7

Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.

Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed 

on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total amount of all separate expenditures of $100.00 or less that were made

in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total expenditures reported this reporting period.

(Line 9 + 10)

Total expenditures to date.

(Line 8 + 11)

Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.

$280,376.50 

$0.00 

$93,204.91 

$93,204.91 

$373,581.41 

8

9

10

11

12

13

Cash AmountI Have:

     The following expenditures to report:

In-Kind

Estimated Value

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

14 Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.

Net Balance On Hand.

(Line 6 - 12 + 14)

15

$0.00 

$0.00 

$94,088.76 

INVESTMENTS
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Outstanding Indebtedness

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AmountRun-Off Primary 2016 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7
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Election

Cycle

Estimated Value

In-Kind ContributionsContributor
Full Name of Contributor

Mailing Address

(Affiliation of Committee if any)
Received Date

Contribution Type

a. Occupation &

b. Employer Description

Cash

Amount

CFC  FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011 FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Contributions

Must list contributions received by a single contributor for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00 

06/16/2016
Run-Off 

Primary

$25,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

AGL Resources Georgia PAC

PO Box 4569

Atlanta, GA  30302

2016

05/27/2016
Run-Off 

Primary

$100,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Metro Atlanta Chamber of Commerce 

PAC

235 Andrew Young Int'l Blvd NW

Atlanta, GA  30303

2016

06/06/2016
Run-Off 

Primary

$10,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

MGM Resorts International

PO Box 77123

Las Vegas, NV  89177

2016

FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Contributions Received

In-Kind Total for this period:

Cash Contributions Total for this period:

Loan Total for this period:

$0.00

$135,000.00

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Loan Reporting

Person(s) responsible for

  repayment of loan

Mailing Address

Date of Loan

Amount of Loan

Election Cycle

Name of Lender

Mailing Address

Occupation &

Place of Employment

Fiduciary Relationship

I have no loans to report this reporting period.
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List Name and Mailing Address of 

Recipient

Expenditure Date

Expenditure Type

Occupation &

Employer

Expenditure Purpose

Name(s) of Candidate

Amount Paid

CFC FORM CCDR-Independent

REV 1/11/2011
FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Expenditures

Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

$22,500.00 06/06/2016

Expenditure

Glendale Strategies Inc

769 Nob Ridge Drive

Marietta, GA  30064

Consulting Services

Not Candidate Related

$5,000.00 06/01/2016

Expenditure

Parrish, Smith Associates

4 Ardmore Square

Atlanta, GA  30309

Consulting Services

Not Candidate Related

$18,500.00 06/17/2016

Expenditure

Glendale Strategies Inc

769 Nob Ridge Drive

Marietta, GA  30064

Consulting Services

Not Candidate Related

$2,604.25 07/11/2016

Expenditure

Quick Response Communications, Inc.

3535 Peachtree Road NE

Suite 520-152

Atlanta, GA  30326

Mailer and Postage

Dewayne Hill

$3,237.27 06/30/2016

Expenditure

Quick Response Communications, Inc.

3535 Peachtree Road NE

Suite 520-152

Atlanta, GA  30326

Mailer and Postage

Tom Dickson

$2,724.70 06/30/2016

Expenditure

Quick Response Communications, Inc.

3535 Peachtree Road NE

Suite 520-152

Atlanta, GA  30326

Mailer and Postage

Darryl Jordan

$265.40 06/01/2016

Expenditure

Quick Response Communications, Inc.

3535 Peachtree Road NE

Suite 520-152

Atlanta, GA  30326

Website Hosting

Not Candidate Related

$5,598.81 06/30/2016

Expenditure

Quick Response Communications, Inc.

3535 Peachtree Road NE

Suite 520-152

Atlanta, GA  30326

Mailer and Postage

Kent Woerner

$8,236.00 07/06/2016

Expenditure

Twin Oaks Connect

1000 Whitlock Avenue

Suite 320 #106

Marietta, GA  30064

Voter Identification

SD43, HD08, HD03, HD77, 

HD59

$4,400.00 07/06/2016

Expenditure

Twin Oaks Connect

1000 Whitlock Avenue

Suite 320 #106

Marietta, GA  30064

Robo Calls

HD08, HD03, HD77, HD06

$6,705.50 06/06/2016

Expenditure

Twin Oaks Connect

1000 Whitlock Avenue

Suite 320 #106

Marietta, GA  30064

GOTV Calls

Not Candidate Related
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$13,432.98 06/06/2016

Expenditure

Twin Oaks Connect

1000 Whitlock Avenue

Suite 320 #106

Marietta, GA  30064

Voter Identification

Not Candidate Related

FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

Paid Expenditures Total for this period: $93,204.91

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Investment Statements

Institution/Person

Holding Account

There are No Investments this reporting periodInvestment Name

Address

Address

City, State, Zip

Account Number

There are No Investments this reporting period

Interest Paid Out

Cash Dividends

Value at end of reporting period

Value at beginning of reporting period

Investment Transactions
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