CFC FORM CCDR
REV 1/11/2011
FILER ID: NC2014000024

	State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Dis		
1. Report Type	2. Filing is being made on behalf of Independent Comm	-	Filing Office Use
Original Report	NC2014000024 - Georgia Coalition for Job Creation, Inc.		Onlv <u>E-Filed on</u> 7/15/16 10:41 am
			Use Earlier of Post Mark or Hand Delivered Date
3. Identifying and Cont	act Information		
(1) <u>Georgia Coalition for</u> Full Name of Independen		(2) <u>07/14/</u> <i>Today's</i>	
(3) 165 Courtland Stree	t, Suite A-242 Atlanta, Ga 30303		
(4) (000) 000-0000			
	r (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call you	r office if necessary.)	
(5) <u>Chairperson: Shawi</u> Name of Chairperson of	n Still Treasurer: Robert F. Hatcher, Jr. und / or Treasurer of Committee		
4. Period for which you	are Reporting		
Independen Election Date: July	t Committee Filing Period 26, 2016		
Two Months 1	prior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)	June 30, 2016 Supplemental	ı
One Month pr	ior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)	_	
X Two Weeks p	rior to Election	Dec. 31, 2016 Final Report	Supplemental
correct. As per m	ng of this document constitutes an affirmation that the state nodifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separal See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).		

CFC FORM CCDR
REV 1/11/2011

FILER ID: NC2014000024

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary Report

	CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED					
1	I Have: The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:	<u>In-Kind</u> <u>Estimated Value</u>	Cash Amount			
2	Total contributions previously reported.	\$0.00	\$332,670.17			
3	Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$135,000.00			
3a	All loans received this reporting period.		\$0.00			
3b	Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.		\$0.00			
3c	Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.		\$0.00			
3d	Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.		\$0.00			
4	Total amount of all separate contributions of \$100.00 or less received in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. "Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions"	\$0.00	\$0.00			
5	Total contributions reported this reporting period. (Line $3 + 3a + 3b + 3c + 3d + 4$)	\$0.00	\$135,000.00			
6	Total contributions to date. (Line 2 + 5)	\$0.00	\$467,670.17			
	EXPENDITURES MADE					
7	I Have: The following expenditures to report:	<u>In-Kind</u> <u>Estimated Value</u>	Cash Amount			
8	Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.	\$0.00	\$280,376.50			
9	Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$93,204.91			
10	Total amount of all separate expenditures of \$100.00 or less that were made in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$0.00			
11	Total expenditures reported this reporting period. (Line 9 + 10)	\$0.00	\$93,204.91			
12	Total expenditures to date. (Line 8 + 11)	\$0.00	\$373,581.41			
	INVESTMENTS					
13	Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.		\$0.00			
14	Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.		\$0.00			
15	Net Balance On Hand. (Line 6 - 12 + 14)		\$94,088.76			

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Outstanding Indebtedness

Run-Off Primary 2016 Indebtedness		<u>Amount</u>
1	Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$0.00
2	Loans received this reporting period.	\$0.00
3	Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.	\$0.00
4	Payments made on loans this reporting period.	\$0.00
5	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.	\$0.00
6	Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.	\$0.00
7	Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period. (line $1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6$)	\$0.00

CEC FORM CCDR
REV 1/11/2011

FILER ID: NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Itemized Contributions

Must list contributions received by a single contributor for which the aggregate total is more than \$100.00

Full Name of Contributor	Contributor				In-Kind Contributions
Mailing Address (Affiliation of Committee if any)	Received Date Contribution Type	a. Occupation & b. Employer	Election Cycle	Cash Amount	Estimated Value Description
AGL Resources Georgia PAC PO Box 4569 Atlanta, GA 30302	06/16/2016 Monetary		2016 Run-Off Primary	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
Metro Atlanta Chamber of Commerce PAC 235 Andrew Young Int'l Blvd NW Atlanta, GA 30303	05/27/2016 Monetary		2016 Run-Off Primary	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
MGM Resorts International PO Box 77123 Las Vegas, NV 89177	06/06/2016 Monetary		2016 Run-Off Primary	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

FILER ID: NC2014000024

\$0.00

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary of Itemized Contributions Received

In-Kind Total for this period:

Cash Contributions Total for this period: \$135,000.00

Loan Total for this period:

CFC FORM CCDR

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Loan Reporting				
Name of Lender Mailing Address	Date of Loan Amount of Loan Election Cycle	Person(s) responsible for repayment of loan Mailing Address	Occupation & Place of Employment Fiduciary Relationship	

CFC FORM CCDR-Independent FILER ID: NC2014000024 REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Itemized Expenditures Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than \$100.00

List Name and Mailing Address of Recipient	Expenditure Date Expenditure Type	Occupation & Employer	Expenditure Purpose Name(s) of Candidate	Amount Paid
Glendale Strategies Inc 769 Nob Ridge Drive Marietta, GA 30064	06/06/2016 Expenditure		Consulting Services Not Candidate Related	\$22,500.00
Parrish, Smith Associates 4 Ardmore Square Atlanta, GA 30309	06/01/2016 Expenditure		Consulting Services Not Candidate Related	\$5,000.00
Glendale Strategies Inc 769 Nob Ridge Drive Marietta, GA 30064	06/17/2016 Expenditure		Consulting Services Not Candidate Related	\$18,500.00
Quick Response Communications, Inc. 3535 Peachtree Road NE Suite 520-152 Atlanta, GA 30326	07/11/2016 Expenditure		Mailer and Postage Dewayne Hill	\$2,604.25
Quick Response Communications, Inc. 3535 Peachtree Road NE Suite 520-152 Atlanta, GA 30326	06/30/2016 Expenditure		Mailer and Postage Tom Dickson	\$3,237.27
Quick Response Communications, Inc. 3535 Peachtree Road NE Suite 520-152 Atlanta, GA 30326	06/30/2016 Expenditure		Mailer and Postage Darryl Jordan	\$2,724.70
Quick Response Communications, Inc. 3535 Peachtree Road NE Suite 520-152 Atlanta, GA 30326	06/01/2016 Expenditure		Website Hosting Not Candidate Related	\$265.40
Quick Response Communications, Inc. 3535 Peachtree Road NE Suite 520-152 Atlanta, GA 30326	06/30/2016 Expenditure		Mailer and Postage Kent Woerner	\$5,598.81
Twin Oaks Connect 1000 Whitlock Avenue Suite 320 #106 Marietta, GA 30064	07/06/2016 Expenditure		Voter Identification SD43, HD08, HD03, HD77, HD59	\$8,236.00
Twin Oaks Connect 1000 Whitlock Avenue Suite 320 #106 Marietta, GA 30064	07/06/2016 Expenditure		Robo Calls HD08, HD03, HD77, HD06	\$4,400.00
Twin Oaks Connect 1000 Whitlock Avenue Suite 320 #106 Marietta, GA 30064	06/06/2016 Expenditure		GOTV Calls Not Candidate Related	\$6,705.50

Twin Oaks Connect	06/06/2016	Voter Identification	\$13,432.98	
1000 Whitlock Avenue	Expenditure			
Suite 320 #106		Not Candidate Related		
Marietta, GA 30064				

FILER ID: NC2014000024

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

Paid Expenditures Total for this period:

\$93,204.91

CFC FORM CCDR REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Investment Statements					
Investment Name There are No Investments this reporting period					
Institution/Person Holding Account		Account Number			
Address	There are No Investments this reporting period	Value at beginning of reporting period			
Address		Value at end of reporting period			
City, State, Zip		Cash Dividends			
		Interest Paid Out			
Investment Transactions					
Ĺ					